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8.1 FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT 2016-17
	1.  AREA

	
	a. Total coastal line of the State – Kms 
	1076

	
	b. Total Inland Fishery Resources in Tamil Nadu

    (in Hectare)  
	

	
	      (a) Reservoirs
	62015

	
	      (b) Brackish water Area
	56000

	
	      (c) Others
	265819

	
	      (d) Total 
	383834

	
	c. Marine Fishing Villages – Number
	608

	2.  FISH PRODUCTION 

	
	a. Marine
	

	
	    i) Quantity (in Tonne) 
	472004.34

	
	    ii) Value (Rs. in Lakhs) 
	1023159.7

	
	b. Inland
	

	
	     i) Quantity (in Tonne)
	197304.2

	
	     ii) Value (Rs. in lakhs) 
	269737.1

	3.  FISHING VESSELS (in Nos.) (as on 31.03.2016)

	
	I) Registered
	

	
	a) Mechanised Boats
	5952

	
	b) Country Crafts (Vallams)
	29774

	
	c) Catamarans 
	5363

	
	d) Total
	41089

	4.  ESTIMATED FISHERFOLK POPULATION (In Lakhs)

	
	     a) Marine 
	9.85

	
	     b) Inland 
	2.28

	5.  FISH AND FISH PRODUCTS EXPORT 

	
	     a) Quantity (Tonnes) 
	88257

	
	      b) Value (Rs. In Lakhs) 
	434178.34


Source :   Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai-6 

                 Director of the Marine Products Export Development Authority, 

                 Chennai-40

8.2 ESTIMATED MARINE FISH PRODUCTION - CRAFT WISE

BY DISTRICTS FOR THE YEAR 2016-17
    (Quantity in  Tonnes)

	District
	Mecha-nised
	Non-Mechanised
	Total

	
	
	Motori-sed
	Non-Motori-sed
	Shore-seine crafts
	

	1.
	Chennai
	12200
	9968.47
	6773.53
	0.00
	28942

	2.
	Thiruvallur
	0.00
	9854.99
	6570.01
	0.00
	16425

	3.
	Kancheepuram
	3644.71
	10742.23
	7041.69
	311.10
	21739.73

	4.
	Villupuram
	760.00
	3312.60
	2208.40
	0.00
	6281

	5.
	Cuddalore
	21826.75


	8472.46
	5335.89
	767.89
	36403

	6.
	Nagapattinam 
	46572.00
	20338.91
	13820.07
	0.00
	80730.98

	7.
	Thiruvarur
	18137.42
	4243.71
	2883.57
	0.00
	25264.7

	8.
	Thanjavur
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	Pudukkottai
	49455.30
	16031.33
	10893.18
	0.00
	76379.81

	10.
	Ramanathapuram
	38903.20
	19499.96
	13291.64
	348.37
	72043.17

	11.
	Thoothukudi
	32692.00
	12445.42
	8456.58
	0.00
	53594

	12.
	Tirunelveli
	0.00
	4511.10
	3007.40
	0.00
	7518.5

	13.
	Kanniyakumari
	29790.33
	10057.87
	6834.25
	0.00
	46682.45

	
	Total
	253981.71
	129479.06
	87116.21
	1427.37
	472004.34

	
	Percentage
	53.81
	27.43
	18.46
	0.30
	100.00


Source: Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai-6

8.3 ESTIMATED INLAND FISH PRODUCTION BY DISTRICTS 
FOR THE YEAR 2016-17
	Name of the District
	Total Quantity in Tonnes
	%

	(a)  Chennai Region
	
	 

	1.
	Chennai
	0.0
	0.00

	2.
	Thiruvallur
	13868.9
	7.0

	3.
	Kancheepuram
	13335.8
	6.8

	4.
	Vellore
	44.9
	0.0

	5.
	Villupuram
	1728.7
	0.9

	6.
	Thiruvanamalai
	215.9
	0.1

	7.
	Cuddalore
	1489.0
	0.8

	(b) Coimbatore Region
	
	

	8.
	 Coimbatore
	188.1
	0.1

	9.
	Erode
	640.1
	0.3

	10.
	The Nilgiris
	5.4
	0.0

	11.
	Dharmapuri
	3495.8
	1.8

	12.
	Krishnagiri
	3464.9
	1.8

	13.
	Tiruppur
	409.8
	0.2

	14.
	Salem 
	9975.3
	5.1

	15.
	Namakkal
	8033.9
	4.1

	(c) Tiruchirappalli Region
	
	

	16.
	 Tiruchirappalli
	348.4
	0.2

	17.
	Karur
	129.6
	0.1

	18.
	Perambalur
	361.0
	0.2

	19.
	Ariyalur
	2002.1
	1.0

	20.
	Pudukkottai
	2116.0
	1.1

	(d) Madurai Region
	
	

	21.
	Madurai 
	2531.0
	1.3

	22.
	Theni
	69026.0
	35.0

	23.
	Dindigul
	273.6
	0.1

	24.
	Ramanathapuram
	2640.7
	1.3

	25.
	Sivagangai
	232.0
	0.1

	26.
	Virudhunagar
	887.4
	0.5

	(e) Nagapattinam Region
	
	

	27.
	Nagapattinam
	17108.9
	8.7

	28.
	Thanjavur
	30228.3
	15.3

	29.
	Thiruvarur
	1928.0
	1.0

	(f) Thoothukudi Region
	
	

	30.
	Thoothukudi
	2575.0
	1.3

	31.
	Tirunelveli
	806.5
	0.4

	32.
	Kanniyakumari
	7213.4
	3.7

	
	Total
	197304.2
	100.0


Source:  Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai-600 006

8.4 SOURCE-WISE INLAND FISH PRODUCTION

(Quantity in Tonnes)

	Resources
	2016-17

	1.
	Reservoirs 
	3274.42

	2.
	Intensive Inland Fish Culture Tanks
	2842.94

	3.
	FFDA Tanks
	3539.16

	4.
	Seasonal Tanks
	

	
	(a) Long Term
	42281.21

	
	(b) Short Term
	107574.96

	5.
	Derelict Water
	248.03

	6.
	Through Brackish Water
	4064.66

	7.
	Through Brackish Water Farms
	33478.71

	TOTAL
	197304.19


Source: Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai-6

8.5 EXPORT OF FISH AND FISH PRODUCTS IN TAMIL NADU
	Year
	Quantity 
(Tonnes)
	Value 
(Rs.in Lakhs)

	2008-09
	68397
	177220.00

	2009-10
	73327
	198207.47

	2010-11
	86181
	286019.00

	2011-12
	80715
	302873.00

	2012-13
	86585
	333178.00

	2013-14
	96429
	531629.00

	      2014-15
	93477
	503817.86

	     2015-16
	85063
	418406.00

	     2016-17
	88257
	434178.00 


Source:  Commissioner of Fisheries, Chennai-6
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